

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 22-519, Version: 1

Adopt by Title Only and Waive the Second Reading of Ordinance 983-2022 Amending Section 2.04.060 (Salary Designated) of Chapter 2.04 (City Council) of Title 2 (Administration and Personnel) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code to Increase the Salaries of City Councilmembers

On October 11, 2022 the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance 983-2022, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further reading of the text) on September 26, 2022.

The proposed ordinance will amend Section 2.04.060 (Salary Designated) of Chapter 2.04 (City Council) of Title 2 (Administration and Personnel) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code to increase City Council monthly compensation from \$300 to \$510 based on Government Code Section 36516(a)(4).

If adopted, the ordinance will become effective on November 10, 2022.